502735150 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781756

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AMENDMENT TO AGRE	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
PANASONIC CORPO	RATION			03/11/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HARRIS	HARRIS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1025 W	1025 WEST NASA BOULEVARD			
City:	MELBO	MELBOURNE			
State/Country:	FLORIE	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32919	32919			
Property Type		Number			
		14153466			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (703)		(703)716-1180			
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if th	at is unsucces	ssful, it will be sent via	
Phone: 7037		7037161191	161191		
		gbpatent@gbpatent.com			
•			ENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.		
		1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLAC			
Address Line 4:		RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191			
		P44973			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	-			
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	P44973			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF	NUMBER:	P44973 LESLIE J. PAPERNER			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	P44973 LESLIE J. PAPERNER /Leslie J. Paperner/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	P44973 LESLIE J. PAPERNER /Leslie J. Paperner/ 03/24/2014			

AMENDMENT No. 2 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 2 To Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Amendment No. 2") is entered into this <u>11</u> day of, <u>March</u> 2014 by and among Panasonic Corporation("Panasonic"), a Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan; Harris Corporation("Harris"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919, USA; and Bunsow, De Mory, Smith & Allison LLP("BDSA"), a limited liability law partnership having its principal place of business at 55 Francisco Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, California 94133, USA (individually, each of the three is a "Party", and collectively, the "Parties").

Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this Amendment No. 2 have the meanings given to such terms in the Patent Assignment Agreement dated February 1, 2013 and its Amendment dated June 27, 2013 both of which were made by and among the Parties (Collectively, the "Patent Assignment Agreement").

The Parties hereby agree to amend the Patent Assignment Agreement as follows:

- 1. The definition of the Section 1.3 "Assigned Patents" of the Patent Assignment Agreement is hereby amended and replaced by the following provisions in its entirety:
 - 1.3 "Assigned Patents" as used in this Agreement refers to (a) the patents and patents applications listed in Exhibit A to this Agreement and (b) any patents or patent applications claiming priority to the patents or patent applications identified in Exhibit A (including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, re-examinations, and re-issues of the patents or patent applications identified in Exhibit A), provided, however, that with respect only to the Family No. 4 of the Exhibit A, "Assigned Patents" means only (a) the patents and patents applications listed in Exhibit A to this Agreement.
- 2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No.2, all other terms and conditions of the Patent Assignment Agreement shall remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

PATENT REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0131

3. This Amendment No. 2 shall become effective as of February 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment No. 2 has been executed by the Parties hereto as of the date first above written.

PANASONIC CORPORATION	HARRIS CORPORATION
豐口秀夫	S. Alitel Evenelor
Signature	Signature
Hideo Toyoda	G. Mitch EVANder
Printed Name	Printed Name
<u>Director of Intellectual Property</u> Center Title	Title

BUNSOW, DE MORY, SMITH & ALLISON LLP

Signature

Henry Bunsow

Printed Name

Partner

Title

 $\mathbf{2}$